home in Bow, this would represent an increase of $124 and for a $300,000 home, 
this would represent a $186 increase.
Mr. Hatem then indicated that the meeting would consider Article 2.

Article 2 
 TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget 
Committee’s recommended amount of Twenty Five Million Eight Hundred Twenty 
Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four Dollars ($25,823,364) for the support 
of schools, for the payment of salaries for the School District of  cials and agents, 
and for the payment of the statutory obligations of the District. This article does 
not include appropriations voted in other warrant articles. This article does include 
the cost of the Bow School District Food Service Program.

The School Board recommends Twenty Five Million Eight Hundred Twenty 
Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four Dollars ($25,823,364).

Recommended by the Budget Committee (7-1)
 Recommended by the School Board (5-0) 

The Article was displayed on the overhead projector and read by Mr. Hatem.  Mo-
tion to present the Article for consideration was made by Ms. Alfano and seconded 
by Ms.

[...]

ING SUBJECTS:

Article 1
TO HEAR the reports of agents, auditors, committees, and of  cers chosen or to 
take any other action.

Article 2
TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the Budget Com-
mittee’s recommended amount of Twenty Six Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars ($26,958,222) for the support of 
schools, for the payment of salaries for the School District of  cials and agents, 
and for the payment of the statutory obligations of the district.  This article does 
not include appropriations voted in other warrant articles.  This article does in-
clude the cost of the Bow School District Food Service Program.

The School Board recommends Twenty Six Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars ($26,958,222).

Recommended by the Budget Committee (6-1)
Recommended by the School Board (5-0)

Article 3
TO SEE if the School District will vote to approve the cost items included in the 
collective bargaining agreement reached between the Bow School Board and the

[...]

2014-15 ................................................................................................ $84,424
  2015-16 .............................................................................................. $109,427

And further to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighty-Four Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($84,424) for the current  scal year, such sum rep-

resenting the additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and bene  ts 
required by the new agreement over those that would be paid at current staf  ng 
levels.

Recommended by the School Board (5-0)